16,369,202.00105

Total................................ $ 47,049,767.00106

AUTHORIZED POSITIONS:107

Permanent: Full Time 1,343108

Part Time 6109

Time-Limited: Full Time 121110

Part Time 0111

Of the funds allocated to the East Mississippi State112

Hospital, Fifty-nine Thousand Dollars ($59,000.00) is provided to113

upgrade the electrical transmission system and Twenty-seven114

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($27,500.00) is provided for a study115

of electrical usage.116

HUDSPETH REGIONAL CENTER117

MAJOR OBJECTS OF EXPENDITURE:118

Personal Services:119

[...]

being used for salaries authorized under the provisions of this394

act and which are withdrawn and no longer available.395

Of the general funds appropriated to the "Service Budget" in396

the category "Subsidies, Loans and Grants," the sum of397

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) may be used for Special398

Olympics and choir and tumbling team consisting of students from399

the institutions included in this act.400

SECTION 5. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of401

Sections 1 and 3, authorized for expenditure in Section 2, and402

[...]

41-31-1, et seq., 43-21-315, and 43-21-611, Mississippi Code of572

1972.573

SECTION 20. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions574

of Section 1, authorized for expenditure in Section 2, and575

allocated in Section 4 to Mississippi State Hospital, funds not to576

exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) may be577

expended for preplanning costs associated with a project or578

projects to renovate buildings on the campus of Mississippi State579

Hospital to meet standards of the Joint Commission on580

Accreditation of Healthcare Organizations.581

[...]

job titles and pay grades. Failure to comply with the provisions625

of this Section shall be cause to reduce or terminate funding626

received from the Department of Mental Health.627

SECTION 24. Of the funds provided under the provisions of628

this act, Twenty-eight Thousand Dollars ($28,000.00) may be used629

to reallocate or reclassify PIN 3702 and PIN 3724 at the630

Ellisville State School.631

SECTION 25. The money herein appropriated shall be paid by632

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the633

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon634